FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 20

Number

6537

6538

6539

6540

6541

6542

6543

6544

6545

6546

6547

Data Requested

Insurance
Business Rates

Homelessness Jan2020 - April2020

Council Spend on domiciliary care

Licensed pubs

System Software Bin Collection

Correspondence with Care Quality
Commission

Care and Assessment

Coronavirus in Care Homes

Spending over £250

Coronavirus Enforcement

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes

Complete

2
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
52 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
97 covid
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

s41 - Information
Provided in Cofidence

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
0
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
85 covid
information not held
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care and health
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
19 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
22 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
23 covid

information not held

information not held



6548

6549

6550

6551

6552
6553

6554

6555

6556

6557

6558

6559
6560

Boarding kennels and catteries

Citizen Records

Coronovirus Business Support

Contact Details Head of Revs and Bens

Compensation Claims ACV Legislation

Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence
Commercialism in Local Government

Offer of Council Professional Services

Citizen Records

Cycling Accidents and barriers

Liability Orders Summons Business Rates

Homeless Applications 2018 - 2020

List of organisations supported
accomodation

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home
21 covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home
60 covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home
58 covid

15
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
26 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
57 covid
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
16 for highways

18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
33 timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission
15 support and supoprted housing



6561
6562

6563

6564

6565
6566

6567
6568
6569

6570

6571

6572

list of Indian and Bangladeshi Restraurants

Contact Details Environmental Health
Business Rates

Mobile Device Management

Emergency funding

RIPA and Training

Breweries Covid Support
Prepaid Banking Cards
Open S106 Agreements
Corona Grant

Management of Planning Documents

Domiciliary Care Spending

s41 - Information
Provided in Cofidence

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -

Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
41 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
13 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
51 covid
13
13
13

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
46 for education contributuions
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
8 for social care









