## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 20**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6537	Insurance Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Cofidence		2 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6538	Homelessness Jan2020 - April2020			52 covid  REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6539	Council Spend on domiciliary care	information not held	9	77 covid Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
6540	Licensed pubs	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		U for social care
6541 6542	System Software Bin Collection		ş	0 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 85 covid
0042	Correspondence with Care Quality Commission	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6543	Care and Assessment	information not held		1 for social care and health Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6544	Coronavirus in Care Homes	information not held		0 for social care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6545 6546	Spending over £250			9 for social care REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 22 covid
6547	Coronavirus Enforcement			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 23 covid

6548 6549 6550	Boarding kennels and catteries  Citizen Records  Coronovirus Business Support  Sec 31 (1) (a) –  Prevention and		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 21 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 60 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home		
0550	Contact Details Head of Revs and Bens	Detection of Crime s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	58 covid		
6551	Compensation Claims ACV Legislation		15 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory		
6552 6553	Dangerous and Wild Animals Licence Commercialism in Local Government		timescales 2 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory		
6554	Offer of Council Professional Services		timescales REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home		
6555	Citizen Records		26 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home		
6556	Cycling Accidents and barriers	information not held	57 covid Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible		
6557	Liability Orders Summons Business Rates		16 for highways		
6558	Homeless Applications 2018 - 2020		18 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory		
6559 6560	List of organisations supported accomodation	information not held	33 timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who commission 15 support and supoprted housing		

	list of Indian and Bangladeshi Restraurants	8	
6561	, and the second		17
6562	Contact Details Environmental Health		0
	Business Rates	s41 - Information	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
6563		Provided in Cofidence	redeployed or working from home 41 covid
0303	Mobile Device Management		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
	Weblie Beviee Management		not available within statutory
6564			timescales
	Emergency funding	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
6565	DIDA and Taxining		13 for social care
6566	RIPA and Training		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			51 covid
6567	Breweries Covid Support		13
6568	Prepaid Banking Cards		13
6569	Open S106 Agreements		13
	Corona Grant	Sec 31 (1) (a) –	
		Prevention and	Applicant referred to Lancashire
6570		Detection of Crime	County Council who are responsible 46 for education contributuions
0370	Management of Planning Documents		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
	management of Flamming Decamente		redeployed or working from home
6571			covid
	Domiciliary Care Spending	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
0==0			County Council who are responsible
6572			8 for social care